I.T.S Dental College, Hospital and Research Centre

47, Knowledge Park-III, Greater Noida

ITSIANS Dental Alumni Association Greater Noida

Minutes of Alumni meeting held on 07/11/2023 at 02:30 PM at Principal Office.

The meeting was chaired by Principal, Dr. Sachit Anand Arora.

The meeting was attended by the following members:

- 1. Dr Amrita Puri (Dean Alumni)
- 2. Dr. Shivesh Mishra (Secretary, ITSIANS Dental Alumni association)
- 3. Dr. Amit Kumar (Treasurer, ITSIANS Dental Alumni association)
- 4. Dr. Kinshuk Dixit (Member)
- 5. Dr. Mansi Punjabi (Member)
- 6. Dr. Meenu Parihar (Member)
- 7. Dr. Shikha (Member)
- 8. Dr. Soumya Nayak (Member)
- 9. Mr. Shailesh Registrar
- 10. Mr. Mohsin APO

Agenda Discussion:-

- 1. Planning regarding deciding date for the alumni meet early next year.
- 2. All alumni members were consulted regarding scheduling guest lectures from distinguished alumni.
- 3. Discussions regarding handling of Almashines software (A software exclusively for the ITS Alumni)
- 4. Social media team instructed to make regular alumni success story creatives for social media.

Dr. Shivesh Kumar Mishra

Secretory, ITSIANS Dental Alumni association

I.T.S Dental College, Hospital and Research Centre

47, Knowledge Park-III, Greater Noida

ITSIANS Dental Alumni Association Greater Noida

Minutes of Alumni meeting held on 6/02/2024 at 02:30 PM at Principal Office.

The meeting was chaired by Principal, Dr. Sachit Anand Arora.

The meeting was attended by the following members:

- 1. Dr Amrita Puri (Dean Alumni)
- 2. Dr. Robin Malik (President, ITSIANS Dental Alumni association)
- 3. Dr. Shivesh Mishra (Secretary, ITSIANS Dental Alumni association)
- 4. Dr. Aman Khurana (Member)
- 5. Dr. Kinshuk Dixit (Member)
- 6. Dr. Shikha (Member)
- 7. Dr. Soumya Nayak (Member)
- 8. Mr. Shailesh Registrar

Discussion:-

- 1. Planning regarding upcoming alumni meet to be held on 2nd March 2024.
- 2. Registration charges of Rs. 1200 for registered alumni and Rs. 1700 for the non registered alumni were decided, for the alumni meet.
- 3. One representative to be selected from the alumni batches to follow up on the registration process.
- 4. Social media creatives to be made as soon as possible for the upcoming alumni meet.

Dr. Shivesh Kumar Mishra

Secretory, ITSIANS Dental Alumni association

I.T.S Dental College, Hospital and Research Centre

47, Knowledge Park-III, Greater Noida

ITSIANS Dental Alumni Association Greater Noida

Minutes of Alumni meeting held on 08/11/2024 at 02:30 PM at Principal Office.

The meeting was chaired by Principal, Dr. Sachit Anand Arora.

The meeting was attended by the following members:

- 1. Dr Amrita Puri (Dean, Alumni Cell)
- 2. Dr. Shivesh Kumar Mishra (Secretary, ITSIANS Dental Alumni association)
- 3. Dr. Amit Kumar (Treasurer, ITSIANS Dental Alumni association)
- 4. Dr. Tushar Sharma (Member)
- 5. Dr. Soumya Nayak (Member)
- 6. Dr. Shikha (Member)
- 7. Dr. Meenu Parihar (Member)
- 8. Dr. Mansi Punjabi (Member)

Agenda Discussion:-

- 1. Dr. Amrita to plan roadmap for the next year for alumni.
- 2. Guest lectures to be planned for National and International Alumni.
- 3. To plan Alumni association elections.
- 4. To follow up on the registration process of pass out alumni.
- 5. Social media creatives to be made as soon as possible for pass out alumni and to be shared on the college social media page.

Dr. Shivesh Kumar Mishra Secretary, ITSIANS Dental Alumni association